CLARINDA COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT FACILITY USE AGREEMENT

The undersigned (hereafter referred to as User) agrees:

Liability Insurance Provided

- 1. The User has received a copy of the Clarinda Community School District's (hereafter District) policies for use of the District's facilities (reference board policy 905.1).
- 2. The User has read, understands, and agrees to abide by the rules for use of the District's facilities.
- 3. The User agrees if the User fails to abide by the District's policies for use of the District's facilities, the User will be responsible for any damage to the District's facilities, property, and/or contents.
- 4. The User agrees the User violates the rules of use of the District's facilities and/or the District's facility use agreement, the User's use of the District's facilities may be ended immediately and the User may not be permitted to use the District's facilities in the future.

To the fullest extent permitted by law, the User agrees to protect, defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the District and its officers, employees, or agents from any and all claims, damages, losses, and expenses, including, but not limited to, attorney fees, occasioned by, arising out of, or resulting from any accident or other occurrence causing or inflicting injury or damage to any person or property, happening or done in, upon, or about the District's premises, or due directly or indirectly to the use or occupancy of the District's premises or any part thereof by the User or any person claiming through or under the User.

Name of Individual, Organization, and Title	
(Please Print)	
Signature	
 Date	

